

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	455-	-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/5/2022				In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/10/2022				Final action:	8/10/2022		
Enactment date:	8/10/2022				Enactment #:			
Effective date:	8/17	/2022						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Works and Finance to enter into one or more contracts with the Cleveland Metropolitan School District to conduct recreational, cultural, and extracurricular programs for the benefit of school children during the 2021-22 school year.							
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CLEVELAND METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DISTRICT, CONTRACTS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, PUBLIC WORKS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 455-2022-K w Cleveland Municipal Metropolitan School district CMSD - extra curricular, 2. 455- 2022-A-FILE - K w Cleveland Municipal Metropolitan School district CMSD - extra curricular, 3. 455- 2022 Exec. Summary, 4. 455-2022 -CEAP MID YEAR 2021-2022, 5. 455-2022 CEAP 2021-2022 Plan							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result	
8/10/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		app	roved	Pass	
5/9/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		rea	d and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Works and Finance to enter into one or more contracts with the Cleveland Metropolitan School District to conduct recreational, cultural, and extracurricular programs for the benefit of school children during the 2021-22 school year.